## CHAPTER CLVI.

## AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR CERTAIN PURPOSES THERIN NAMED.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That there is hereby appropriated out of any Appropriation for certain pur-money in the general fund in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated the following sums: Doses.

For additional salary of judges of supreme court, three thou-

sand dollars.

For defraying the expenses of the special senate investigating committee appointed at the last session to investigate into the management and conduct of the office of state auditor prior to January, A. D. eighteen hundred and seventy three, appointed by resolution of the senate at the last session, two thousand four hundred and fifty-four dollars and fifty-one cents, the same to be paid upon the warrant of the state auditor, which he shall issue upon presentation to him of the certificates of the chairman of said committee for said expenses.

To Gustav Leue, for printing governor's message in the German language the sum of one hundred and ten dollars.

To Ellis E. Ellis for printing the governor's message in the

Welsh language, the sum of one hundred and fifty dollars.

For printing the report of the special senate investigating committee to investigate the conduct and management of the office of state auditor, which report includes the testimony and all exhibits thereto attached, the sum of twelve, hundred dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary, the amount due for such printing to be audited by the commissioners of printing and certified to the state auditor, who shall thereupon issue his warrant upon the state treasurer for the amount so found due.

To Pollock, Donaldson and Ogden, for articles of furnishing for use in senate chamber and house of representatives, the sum of thirty-four dollars and sixty-seven cents.

To C. C. Miles, for locks and keys and repairing locks for senate chamber and house of representatives, the sum of twenty-four dollars.

For salary of railroad commissioner, three thousand dollars. For clerk in insurance commissioner's office, one thousand dollars.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1875.

When set to anko effect.